Chino Valley 23,861.76 24,090.69 228.93 26,997,238.00 0.00 1,233,266.00 28,230,504.00 1,171.84

Cucamonga 2,248.39 2,215.47 (32.92) 2,511,980.00 0.00 94,933.00 2,606,913.00 1,176.69

Etiwanda 12,680.20 12,941.09 260.89 14,502,436.00 0.00 554,528.00 15,056,964.00 1,163.50

Mountain View 2,816.94 2,973.29 156.35 3,332,018.00 0.00 127,406.00 3,459,424.00 1,163.50

Mt Baldy 89.00 93.40 4.40 104,669.00 0.00 4,002.00 108,671.00 1,163.50

Upland 9,297.61 9,195.88 (101.73) 10,514,607.00 0.00 437,242.00 10,951,849.00 1,190.95

SELPA 618,631.00 1,757,298.00 11,629.00 0.00 - 2,387,558.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,732.05 82,157.17 425.12 $92,651,369.00 $1,890,217.00 $1,757,298.00 $11,629.00 -$   $3,790,043.00 $100,100,556.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col P Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,823,330.00 $34,268,801.00 ($1,314.00) $36,090,817.00 5,532,445.00$   - $30,558,372.00 36,090,817.00$

Alta Loma 6,161,363.00 (2,267,928.00) (14,674.00) 3,878,761.00 1,066,207.00 2,812,554.00 3,878,761.00

Central 4,718,541.00 (4,636,099.00) (11,238.00) 71,204.00 1,248,090.00 (1,176,886.00) 71,204.00

Chaffey Joint 24,595,439.00 (9,651,671.00) (57,699.00) 14,886,069.00 5,294,973.00 9,591,096.00 14,886,069.00

Chino Valley 28,230,504.00 (8,164,011.00) (66,758.00) 19,999,735.00 5,307,516.00 14,692,219.00 19,999,735.00

Cucamonga 2,606,913.00 (2,139,344.00) (6,139.00) 461,430.00 501,745.00 (40,315.00) 461,430.00

Etiwanda 15,056,964.00 (901,652.00) (35,860.00) 14,119,452.00 2,684,333.00 11,435,119.00 14,119,452.00

Mountain View 3,459,424.00 (3,822,365.00) (8,239.00) (371,180.00) 661,676.00 (1,032,856.00) (371,180.00)

Mt Baldy 108,671.00 (35,636.00) 227,403.00 300,438.00 28,223.00 272,215.00 300,438.00

Upland 10,951,849.00 (2,650,095.00) (25,482.00) 8,276,272.00 2,381,719.00 5,894,553.00 8,276,272.00

SELPA 2,387,558.00 0.00 2,387,558.00 0.00 2,387,558.00 2,387,558.00

SELPA Wide Totals $100,100,556.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,100,556.00 $5,532,445.00 $19,174,482.00 $75,393,629.00 100,100,556.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 5/2/24

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #7 Projected AB602 Funding Model-May 2024

B)Detail

Printed: 5/2/2024 at 10:50 AM Page 1 of 12

C-10

67

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services ($2,800.00) ($24,057.00) $328,531.00 ($6,370.00) $295,304.00

Alta Loma (376,868.32) (268,643.00) 59,494.82 (6,181.00) (54,259.60) 0.00 (646,457.10)

Central (404,436.25) (205,734.00) (160,884.34) (6,406.00) (23,254.11) 0.00 (800,714.70)

Chaffey Joint (5,144,957.30) (1,056,307.00) (85,771.75) (28,753.00) (1,038,683.73) 7,531.00 (7,346,941.78)

Chino Valley (2,055,669.33) (1,222,121.00) (24,638.37) (29,661.00) (908,848.27) 0.00 (4,240,937.97)

Cucamonga (246,214.80) (112,391.00) (75,332.20) (2,708.00) (9,689.21) 0.00 (446,335.21)

Etiwanda (1,058,628.57) (656,501.00) 69,799.64 (16,284.00) (7,751.37) 0.00 (1,669,365.30)

Mountain View (45,160.73) (150,835.00) (90,396.80) (3,158.00) (416,636.17) 0.00 (706,186.71)

Mt Baldy (11,340.00) (4,738.00) 0.00 (162.00) 0.00 0.00 (16,240.00)

Upland (1,813,298.29) (466,507.00) (20,801.99) (13,801.00) (329,433.27) 0.00 (2,643,841.55)

SELPA 11,159,373.60 4,167,834.00 113,484.00 (7,531.00) 15,433,160.60

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,788,555.73) $0.00 ($2,788,555.73)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #7 Projected AB602 Funding Model-May 2024

B)Detail

Printed: 5/2/2024 at 10:50 AM Page 2 of 12

C-10

68

2023/24 #7 Projected AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2023/24 ADA: 474.21

Growth/Decline from P/Y: 2.39

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 531,424.00 Sch Ca / Col D

Out of Home Care 20,320.00 Sch K / Col E

Total Apportionment 551,744.00

ADJUSTMENTS:

Fee for Service:

  SELPA 0.00 Sch G / Col B

  County 34,268,801.00 Sch G / Col F 6500

  Chaffey 0.00 Sch G / Col D 6500

  Low Incidence Offset 1,271,586.00 Sch B / Col E 6500

Total Fee for Service 35,540,387.00

Small School Prot (1,314.00) Sch I / Col K 6500

35,539,073.00

Adjusted Apportionment $36,090,817.00 6500

Property Taxes 5,532,445.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col P 6500 5XXX 0000 8097 2800

State - AB602 30,558,372.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col R 6500 5XXX 0000 8311/8319 2800

Federal - 3327 Mental Health 5,893.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col J 3327 5XXX 0000 8182

State - 6546 Mental health 39,065.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col I 6546 5XXX 0000 8590 2800

Contribution to SELPA from State 6546 (26,737.00)   Sch R / Col D 6546 5XXX XXXX 5110

Balance Remaining - Mental Health 18,221.00

Other Grants/Sources of Revenue

SBCSS Leased Facilities 328,531.00 Sch L / Col G 6500 5XXX 0000 8710 2821/2822/2827

Fedral Preschool/First Class 288,045.00 Sch O / Col A 3315 5730 0000 8182 0464

Preschool Local Entitlement/First Class 0.00 Sch O / Col B 3320 5730 0000 8182 0462

State Infant Funding/Early Start Program 919,889.00 Sch O / Col H 6510 5710 0000 8311 2850

Part C Federal Infant Funding 51,862.00 Sch O / Col D 3385 5710 0000 8182 0487

Infant Discretionary 72,654.00 Sch O / Col F 6515 5710 0000 8590 0468